

## F.No. 14/2/NCST/2009-Admn. Government of India National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

6<sup>th</sup> Floor, B Wing, Loknayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 Dated the October, 2017

## OFFICE ORDER

Smt Krishna Devi Bhansor, Director of Joint Cadre working in the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes, New Delhi is allowed to retire from the Government Service on superannuation in the afternoon of 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2017.

(D.S. Kumbhare) Under Secretary

10/10/20

## Copy to:

- 1. Pay & Account Officer, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Shastrti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Smt Krishna Devi Bhansor, Director, NCST, New Delhi.
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Joint Secretary (Estt), Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. Secretary, National Commission for Scheduled Castes, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi.
- 6. All Regional Offices of NCST, Jaipur, Bhopal, Raipur, Ranchi, Bhubaneswar & Shillong.
- 7. PS to Chairperson/PS to Vice-Chairperson/PS to Members/Sr.PPS to Secretary/PS to JS/ PA to Director /PA to Deputy Secretary, NCST, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. All Officers/Section/Units in the Headquarter National Commission for Scheduled Tribes.
- 9. DDO/Cashier with one spare copy.
- 10. Service Book/Personal File of the concerned Officer.
- 11. Hindi Section for providing Hindi version.
- 12. Office order file.
- 13.NIC, NCST this order be uploaded on the website of NCST.